
 
Themed Weeks  

At Chapel End Primary 
School we provide a 

broad curriculum offer. 
Part of this offer is for 

all of our children to 
learn about events from 

different religions, 
traditions, cultures and 

ways of life from 
around the globe. 

 

 

Week Beginning 
 

21.04.25 
St George 

 
28.04.25 

Stereotyping 
 

05.05.25 
Mental Health 

 
12.05.25 

Wesak- Budda Day 
 

19.05.25 
Careers and 
Aspirations 
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Welcome to the Summer 1 Newsletter. As always we have lots of fun events 

planned for this half term including trips, clubs and events.  
 

Our Spring Song event before the holidays was a huge success and it was 
wonderful seeing the school community come together to watch our children 

celebrate music and dance! 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

During the holidays, our staff team along with staff from the Everyone Matters 
Schools Trust, joined together to make improvements to our school environment. 
Work is ongoing, however hopefully you have noticed some of the changes such as 
the painted railings, memorial garden work and the EYFS area improvement as you 

have returned to school this half term.  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 
 



Netball  

Football  

Year 5 & 6 football training is on  
Tuesdays 3.15-4.15pm 

 

 

Years 3,4,5 & 6 Netball Training 
Netball training is on Wednesdays 
3.15-4.00pm. 

 

 

Bank Holiday – Monday 5th May 

 

A reminder that school will be closed on 
Monday 5th May. 

School Photographs  
 

Academy Photography are visiting school next Tuesday 29th April to take class 
photos, leavers individual photos and individual photos of any children who have joined 
us since September.   

Please ensure full uniform is worn and children are neat and tidy. Parents will receive 
free proofs of every image and the option to make a purchase. 



PTFA News 
 

Summer Disco 
 

We will be holding our Summer Disco on Thursday 8th May 4.30-5.45pm for Nursery-Year 6 
pupils. Tickets are priced at £3.00 which will include a drink and a snack for the children.  
Volunteers of parental help will be essential for this event to go ahead. If you can help at the 
disco, please inform the office staff. Tickets are  available to  purchase on School Money. If your 
child does not want to go to the disco, just ignore the payment request. 

 

 

 

Easter Bingo 

Thank you to all that came to support our Easter Bingo. We raised an amazing amount of £527.00  
Many thanks for your continued support. 

 

 

Y6 Residential – 25th to 27th June 2024 Manor Adventure, Willersley Castle, Peak District 

 

A reminder for children that are attending the Y6 residential in May 2025,  that spending money of 3 x £1 coins  

(in an envelope please) needs to be handed into the office.  

Dates for your diary 2025 
May 
Monday 5th May — Bank Holiday 
Monday 12th –Thursday 15th May SATS week 
Wednesday 21st May— Boo’s Zoo in EYFS 
Thursday 22nd May — School closes for half term 

July 
Friday 4th July — Summer Fair 
Tuesday 15th July—Year 5 trip to the Lakes. 
Wednesday 16th July — Year 6 production 
Tuesday 22nd July — School closes at 1.50/2pm 

June  
Monday 2nd June — School re-opens 
Wednesday 4th June -Year 1 & 2 trip to ImagineThat 
Thursday 5th June—Year 4 trip to Stoke Theatre 
Friday 20th June—Sports Day 
Wednesday 25th – Friday 27th June— Year 6 Residential  

September 
Wednesday 3rd September — School re-opens 

 
 

 

 

 



 
 

E Safety 

I would like to direct all parents and carers to the E Safety section of our school website. Information 
about how to add parental controls to your child’s digital devices along with many more useful tips can be 

found on there.  

Our school value for this half term is HOPE. 

 

 

 

 

 

Next half term our PSHE/Coram scarf lessons will focus on ‘Being my Best’! Here are some 
of the themes the children will be exploring……. 

EYFS Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5 Year 6 

Keeping by 
body healthy 
– food,  
exercise, 
sleep 
  
Growth 
Mindset 

Growth 
Mindset 
  
Healthy  
eating 
  
Hygiene and 
health 
  
Cooperation 

Growth 
Mindset 
  
Looking after 
my body 
  
Hygiene and 
health 
  
Exercise and 
sleep 

Keeping  
myself 
healthy and 
well 
  
Celebrating 
and  
developing 
my skills 
  
Developing 
empathy 

Having 
choices and 
making  
decisions 
about my 
health 
  
Taking care 
of my 
environment 
  
My skills and 
interests 

Growing 
independence  
and taking  
ownership 
  
Keeping        
myself 
healthy 
  
Media 
awareness 
and safety 
  

My  
community 
  

Aspirations 
and goal 
setting 
  
Managing 
risk 
  
Looking  
after my 
mental 
health 

  



These term date cards are available to collect at the school office. 

Uniform Orders 
New uniforms can be ordered through school. Uniform order forms are available from the dispenser in the entrance hall and on Chapel End website, in the virtual 

office. Please return your orders to school, we will then add the cost of your order onto your child’s SchoolMoney account to enable you to make payment. Please 

write your child’s name clearly on the order form, as this will be printed on the label inside the garments you order.  Please ensure the form is  completed correctly 

i.e. size and item required.   

 Change of Meal Arrangements 

If you would like to change your child’s meal arrangements after half term, please email school at 
chapelend@sthelens.org.uk by Tuesday 20th May.  

 
Fish Friday Payments 

 
Please remember Fish Friday is paid in advance of the term.  

Fish Friday for this term is £11.80  (4 weeks).  

Term Dates for 2024-2025 

  Opens on Closes on 

Autumn Term 2024 Wed 4 Sept Thurs 24 Oct 

Autumn Term 2024 Mon 4 Nov Fri 20 Dec 

Spring Term 2025 Mon 6 Jan Thurs 13 Feb 

Spring Term 2025 Mon 24 Feb Fri 4 April 

Summer Term 2025 Tues 22 April Thurs 22 May 

Summer Term 2025 Mon 2 June Tues 22 July 

School also closed: May Day—Monday 5th May 2025 

These term date cards are available to collect at the school office. 

Term Dates for 2025-2026 
  Opens on Closes on 

Autumn Term 2025 Wed 3 Sept Thurs 23 Oct 

Autumn Term 2025 Mon 3 Nov  Thurs 18 Dec 

Spring Term 2026 Mon 5 Jan Thurs 12 Feb 

Spring Term 2026 Mon 23 Feb  Fri 27 March 

Summer Term 2026 Mon 13 April Thurs 21 May 

Summer Term 2026 Mon 1 June Fri 17 July 

School also closed: May Day— Monday 4th May 2026 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

  


